2023 GYNECOLOGIC CODING AND
REIMBURSEMENT GUIDE
Effective January, 2023
Complete, best-in-class intrauterine product suite
1 2
Welcome to your guide to coding and reimbursement for the
diagnosis of Abnormal Uterine Bleeding (AUB) and the treatment
of AUB utilizing Minerva’s complete intrauterine product suite:

*Reference for revenue code 0278:
Ordering information
You may contact your Minerva sales representative or place your order directly:
Call: 855-646-7874  Fax: 866-465-2875  Email: customerservice@minervasurgical.com
Catalog Number Description
Minerva ES®
MIN3PAK MIN3PAK Minerva ES Handpiece (3 Pack)
MIN9770 MIN9770 Minerva ES Handpiece (Single)
MIN180S MIN180S Minerva ES RF Controller
MINARGC  MINARGC  Minerva ES Argon Canister (5 Pack)
MINCO2CMINCO2C Minerva ES CO2 Canister (5 Pack)
Genesys  HTA®
M006580211 M006580211 Genesys HTA ProCerva Procedure Set (5 Pack)
M006580210M006580210 Genesys HTA ProCerva Procedure Set (Single)
M006580010M006580010 Genesys HTA Control Unit
M006580040M006580040 Genesys HTA Pedestal & IV Pole
M006550310 M006550310 Genesys HTA Scope Adapter, Storz
M006550340M006550340 Genesys HTA Scope Adapter, Wolf
M006550350 M006550350 Genesys HTA Scope Adapter, ACMI
M006550360M006550360 Genesys HTA Scope Adapter, Olympus
Symphion®
FG-0201FG-0201 Symphion 3.6mm Resecting Device
FG-0202FG-0202 Symphion Fluid Management Accessories
FG-0703 FG-0703 Symphion 6.3mm Hysteroscope
FG-0612FG-0612 Symphion Controller
FG-0656FG-0656 Symphion Footswitch
Resectr™
M0065907051M0065907051 Resectr 5Fr
M0065907041M0065907041 Resectr 9Fr
“In the FY 2009 IPPS final rule (73 FR 48458 through 48467), we explained in detail the reasoning behind the development of the cost “In the FY 2009 IPPS final rule (73 FR 48458 through 48467), we explained in detail the reasoning behind the development of the cost
center split and our decision to ultimately have hospitals use the American Hospital Association’s National Uniform Billing Committee center split and our decision to ultimately have hospitals use the American Hospital Association’s National Uniform Billing Committee
(NUBC) revenue codes to determine what would be reported in the ``Medical Supplies Charged to Patients’’ and the ``Implantable (NUBC) revenue codes to determine what would be reported in the ``Medical Supplies Charged to Patients’’ and the ``Implantable
Devices Charged to Patients’’ cost centers. In that discussion, Devices Charged to Patients’’ cost centers. In that discussion, we noted that while we require that the device broadly be considered we noted that while we require that the device broadly be considered